STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMEND MENT

AMENDMENT # 4

CONTRACT # MA210

Original Starting Date:
04/01/2012

Expiration Date: 03/31/2019

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and

BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS TIRE

OPERATIONS, LLC
(Referred to as CONTRACTOR)

’ BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THI_E CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:
" Amended Expiration Date: SAME
| Effective Date of Amendment:

| Potential Renewal Options Remaining:

The contract is amended to: Price decrease of 4.39% from April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2017.
Please provide the following contact information. -

) - i Name __ Phone Number Email Address |
General Contact Vicky Dunbar 615-937-3693 dunbarvicky@bfusa.com

Sales Contact [ Kyle Hartz 773-420-6209 hartzkyle@bfusacom
6ﬁarterly Report Contact Candace Stevenson 615-937-3288 LTm;e-n_son(‘;an@bﬁxsa.co_nﬁ_—___

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.
l _IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF UTAH

VT Contractor's Signature Date ent Beers Director ’ / fJaE%e o
State of Division of Purchasing
Linda Alberstadt
Contractor's Name (Print) AMENDMENT REVIEWED BY:

Chrsbhnn

' Manager, Purchase Resale, Light Truck
_Fleet, Military, Government

Title (Print)
Purchasing Agent "~ Phone # T email ) Fax# |  Contract#
Chad Hinds (801) 538-1287 chinds@utah.gov (801) 538-3882 MA210

10/3/2014



